STRUCTURAL NOTES:
FOUNDATION WALL AND FOOTING TABLE (3000 PSI CONCRETE AND 40 KSI REBAR PLACED 2" RE F E R E N C E KEYN OTE S CPG DBA
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL NON TREATED LUMBER SIZES ARE DOUGLAS oM FODE TENSIOHPACE)
iOT1T8A 'gggg%g%“é?&sslgggp@ﬁ%ﬂfsm FIR.LARCH #2 OR SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #1 WALL TYPE NOMINAL WALL | VERTICAL SPACING |HORIZONTAL SPACING | FOOTING SPECIFICATION
D ENGINEE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THICKNESS AND SIZE AND SIZE U.N.O. ON PLANS 01 - FOUNDATION
, 2) #4 BARS TOP & \
FOUNDATION NOTES: ALL TREATED/ROT RESISTANT LUMBER SIZES 36" TRENCH FOOTING 16" #4BARS @18’ 0.C. | @ T CONT 01.00 - HOLD SILL PLATE BACK 2
' ARE #2 TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, : ' 0111 - CONTINUGUS CONGRETE FOOTING
" ?Iélég(T)%TElyTGHSc';AFEEGT" OR EXCEED MINIMON ONESS OTHERIIBEROTED < 6-0" WALL #4 BARS @36"0.C. 0121 - RECESS TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL HOMES
2. SOIL BEARING CAPAélTY SHALL BE 1500 " " " CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH A CLAYTON COMPANY
PSF. 8'-0" WALL #4 BARS @16” O.C. 16(2)3 4 BARS GONT | 0171 . LADDER. PROVIDE SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR
3. COMPRESSSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE 36'-0" 8" : FOUNDATION DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL 120 SE 30TH ST
FC COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE — — — 9-0" WALL #4 BARS @12 O.C. | #4 BARS @ 24" O.C. TO BE 3" BELOW TOP OF FOUNDATION. :
DAMPPROOFED. DAMPPROOFING SHALL 9'-6 10-0 16'-6 LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
EXTEND FROM THE EDGE OF THE 816-246 ’6700
FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE . #4 BARS @8” O.C. enon
(R-406.1). METHOD OF DAMPPROOFING OR 10-0" WALL e 02-TRIM
WATERPROOFING SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6- 6X6 CEDAR POST 0212 - 2X6STUD WALL
MIL. THICK MOISTURED BARRIER OVER ON BASE PER COPYRIGHT 2020
POROUS GRAVEL BASE UNDER BASEMENT 5/S520 TYP 40" 60" o 02.34 - PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING FOR ISLAND ABOVE. THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
FLOOR SLAB PER R405.2.2. LAP JOINTS - e - e - I ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS 0242 - FIRE RATED SHEETROCK UNDER STAIRS HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS
SHALL BE MINIMUM 6". R (1) 2xt1: gé o 1 1 ' USE ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWNGS,
4. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALLBE #X4 CONG PIER MINIMUM (SCHEDULE 40 OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND GOMPOSITION OF
: (i \ (i \ 5 - . SYM PAD SIZE DEPTH | REINFORCEMENT GRADE : SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT
5. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE WILL BVE IN = L& RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION Digitally signed by 20 ESl STEE(L; MIN EY = 35 KSI 06 - MECHANICAL REGISTERED TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION,
B N T R A2 < ok Brandon Kalwei DIRECT FURNACE. FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES GONTANED HEREI WITHOLT THE WRITTEN
6. BASEMENT EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL BE > AS NOTED FOR PLAN REVIEW ] 11 - CONSENT FROM CPG, INC. D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION DN: CN=Brandon A 30"x30" | 1'-0" (5) #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER 06 SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED TO EXTERIOR FOR EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR BIDDING AND
R310.1 KN (2) 2X12 N DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Kalwei COMBUSTION AIR. CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS STRICTLY
. R T T T I A} 3 PROHIBITED.
== === , . o HYBRID HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER. INSTALL PER
7. QE;I'?"I‘JEFS*'S’VRAI_FI_C’SO&%G&?_EI'\-AC"\]ASDSHALL \ ‘./A = A LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI Brandon Kalwel Ou=Development, 0621 - MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
OU=LS Users A 36"x36" | 1-0" (6) #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER
BE ISOLATED FROM THE BASEMENT ‘ ‘ _ . 0631 - SUMP PIT AND PUMP. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL GFCI ADDRESS:
. iifiﬁ 5.58?4 COLTS SHALL NOT B | N | DC=COLS, DC=LOC : PROTECTION. PROVIDE SLEEVE THROUGH FOOTING. 1221 SE CRONN ST
. > : .
SPACED MORE THAN 3' O.C. AND BE | N | Date: 2025'97',29 A 42"%42" | q'0 (7) #4 BAR E.W. 3" DIAMETER 06.41 - HVAC CHASE ABOVE
EMBEDDED INTO THE CONCRETE A | I 09:30:38-05'00
o o FRESH AIR VENTILATOR WITH POWERED ,
MINIMUM OF 7". | DEC;IE)XIBZOVE © | 06.60 " DAMPER AND FILTER. LEE'S SUMMIT
9. gfﬁgg@gﬁgjﬁ?gﬁéﬁ@g&@ IS ABOVE o | VERIFY WITH CONTRACT ®| | @ 48"x48" | 1-4" (8) #4 BARE.W. 3" DIAMETER 06.61 200 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL. MO 64082
10.  ALL EGRESS WINDOW HEADERS ON < | a | ©1 - LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.
LOWER LEVEL TO BE (2)2X10 UNLESS | = | UFER GROUND- VERIFY LOCATION WITH
OTHERWISE NOTED. | I A 54"x54" | 1-4" (9) #4 BAR E.W. 3.5" DIAMETER 08.62 - PROJECT MANAGER. v
11.  ALL LOWER LEVEL FRAMED WALLS TO BE | |
BRACED USING CS-WSP FOR THEIR | | -]
ENTIRE LENGTH. — 1 25'.2" — 6'-0" 410" A 60" | 1'-6" 10) #4 BAR E.W. . 07 - MISCELLANEOUS & PLAN NOTES
12 SLAB ON GROUND SHALL BE srep drePl | | ¢ ¢ sTEP 60°x60" | 1-6 (10 3.5" DIAMETER ) <
CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED ON DOWN DOWN | | @4 “ iL @4 “ iL DOWN 07.65 - LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE D Z
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR WITH FILL AND N ] el e oo N I OH. . 2t oH TR
BASE AS DESCRIBED: Y N ‘ ———r—— —— p——r—— ] ISOLATED FOOTINGS | *DENOTES STEEL COLUMN NOT ~—
A.  FILL - THE FILL SHALL BE = - n - AND COLUMN PADS REQUIRED ) ) O
UNIFORM SUPPORT OF THE SLAB 3 , 44 Y g | %%ERA(';")FZ’%KET 1031/ | - | vy | PIER MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10-. 09.01 - PROVIDE GFCI RECEPTACLE AND SWITCH FOR HUMIDIFIER. —
AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN ] N = 122 1/4" 2= | DIAMETER | P57 TH | COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE 09.02 - PROVIDE GFCI RECEPTACLE FOR SUMP PUMP ' I
DELETERIOUS QUANTITIES OF - —— = < D) BEAM POCKET 0] = | (2) 2X6 | A SEPARATE ENGINEERED : : o —
ORGANIC OR FOREIGN MATERIAL. ! ~| | 8-23/4" 3 - OR (2) 2X6 o 9 15-7" | DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 09.03 CONTINUE SWITCH CIRCUIT TO SWITCH (D
FILL DEPTHS SHALL NOT EXCEED ‘ o C‘T? 1121 1/4* 0 » 9'-3 1/4" m © 14'-3 1/2" | A 12" 3'-0" 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER. : " AT TOP OF STAIRS. —I
/24?\1['; gBF(C)',;{EQL’]ﬁQgPE%%EEAVEL | | ol S| 5 | | 09.10 - AC HANGAR. VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. - Z
, | AT9 > & 2X10 FJ @16" OC S
UNLESS APPROVED BY THE : | ozl |z, | | | A 16" 30" 09.11 - GAS METER. VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. (f) < '®)
BUILDING OFFICIAL. o | SE G S+ N |
B. BASE - A 4" THICK BASE | | Y oUW | .,T\’.’ | 2X10 FJ @16" OC | 09.12 - ELECTRIC PANEL. VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. m O
COURSE CONSISTING OF CLEAN | N . 2 ;
GRADED SAND, GRAVEL, CRUSHED ‘ R LL BEC : | A 18" 30" m I_ 7
STONE, CRUSHED SLAG, OR & = | N
RECYCLED CONCRETE PASSINGA | L 2X10 FJ @16" OC ® | DEADMAN, : 2
2" SIEVE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE | 2, 7 i © | SEE NOTES Q " 30" )
PREPARED SUBGRADE WHEN THE | < 01.71 | THIS SHEET & - | I
SLAB IS BELOW GRADE. | | | S501, TYP. N
STEP ‘ = \ STEP
IF FILL DOES NOT MEET ABOVE DOWN '\ X DBL DOWN A 28" 30" >_ O
REQUIREMENTS, SLAB SHALL BE 6" W/ #4 TYP. | v &
@ 12" OC EW ON PEDESTALS PER PLAN 11z i BE = | | | O
LOCATIONS |k ol 5 1747 il -
\ o H N _I
. ‘ | ‘ ! I — ;
i ? | ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE c
1. ALL DEAD MAN SHALL BE SPACED NO il REC ROOM | } P
MORE THAN 16' FROM EGRESS WELL, | |
FOUNDATION WALL OR ANOTHER DEAD R L E— 1 |
MAN ‘ 77777777777777777777777777777777777 48 N | | - C1 27 <
2. DEAD MEN ARE NOT REQUIRED ON FHFH———— 1 - — — | il
EXTERIOR GARAGE WALLS OR IRl | i C1 11 m
FOUNDATION WALLS THATARE 5'OR _ 1R | | il ] FINISHED BASEMENT
3 b\IIE:I_SL TRANSITIONING FROM ELSS THAN 55: ]! gl X L P e 0 ] = =
' + g B WALL FULL HEIGHT 3 :
TALL TO MORE THAN 5' TALL WITH STEP A 20™-1 i | | PROFESSIONAL SEAL
DOWNS: A DEAD MAN IS REQUIRED WITHIN 1 Kl 16" X 8" CONC. GRADE i
8' OF STEP DOWN (tRANSITIONING FROM | | o N | BEAM W/ (2) #4 CONT. | 01.11
LESS THAN 5' TALL TO MORE THAN 5' TALL | K m 02.12 1
WALL LOCATION) ON WALL 5' TALL OR | = | | : 1
MORE. } } | } 2)2x6 A0 51 3-3 1/4 E |
T || & & 2-pl |
8'-0" FOUNDATION WALL EXCEPT AT STEP DOWNS | 10'-4.1/2" B =L |} 5 ®2X10 x l L T
TO BE LOCATED IN THE FIELD A1 A 3 —‘ Ll S FLUSH N |
01.11 \ | [ ] =l W /'4"{ T 0 1 11 |
NOT TO EXCEED 4'-0" AT UNRESTRAINED WALLS & 1 UNEXCAVATED | | xi I | @ I up7R. & su%f il -
- N ‘ ; ‘I | | 10" ‘Y‘r\ I J
ALL FOOTING TO BE ¥ \ “REFER TO PLOT PLAN|FOR FOUNDATIOIN ELEVATION HEIGHTS* ! e »nl 1 I Al
BELOW FROST LINE (3-0") N } | | ﬁ k il } | S| [b242])) | i | o WINDOW SCHEDULE
AS REQUIRED PER SITE | VAN ' - _UPIR. |, R
| ‘ ! \ STTTTT1 1 o TYPE STYLE WIDTH | HEIGHT | TEMP | QUANTITY
\ | i AT o \ © © SL__|BASEMENT EGRESS SLIDER| 40" 4-0" 3
ALL LOWER LEVEL FRAMED EXTERIOR || SEE FND NOTE 12 FOR | l o | PRI | |2 EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
WALLS TO BE BRACED USING CS-WSP FOR | i ® (I ] STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH. | SLAB ON GROUND 1Bl o | o CHITEC S
1Rl REQUIREMENTS . | RN i NLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLAN
|| © | e 1 | WERE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
SEE S503 FOR PEDESTAL - J | SRR T S 4]
\ \ DETAILS - ey e p—— B — EVERSTEAD
| 3741 NE TROON DR.
} ‘ } | 1 CAST IN PLACE LEES SUMMIT, MO 64064
11 ‘ | IRl HDU14-SDS2.5 816-399-4901
| UNEXCAVATED HOLDOWN
\ | | | DEVICE 5 GENERAL NOTES - FOUNDATION BASEMENT
| \ -
| | 6 CONC. SLAB W/ | R
# @12" OCEW N BACK WATER VALVES REQUIRED ON ALL BASEMENT VERSION:
| | | \ DOOR SCHEDULE PLUMBING FIXTURES. PROVIDE MEANS OF CONTROLLING
dk o L ] PRESSURE CAUSED BY THERMAL EXPANSION.
HOLDDOWN N l | STYLE WIDTH | HEIGHT | FRAME DEPTH | QUANTITY R5.1
(PER PLAN) o stos PerR 0N - HINGED SRGE T o8 T oo e ] ALL SILLS & SLEEPERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE OR
. ) PLAN) HINGED —SINGLE T 50" o6 YO 1 MASONRY SHALL BE OF DECAY-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
& HINGED - SINGLE 2'-6" 6'-8" 41/2" 1
= HINGED - SINGLE 2'-4" 6'-8" 41/2" 1 -
= CRAWL SPACE NOTES: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY ISSUE DATE:
< L - o o - STANDARD TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS
s 1. UNDER-FLOOR SPACE SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 IRC SECTION R408 EXPECTED TO VARY PER VENDOR. 05/12/2025
N 201" " 9-3" 2. PER 2018 IRC R408.3 UNDER-FLOOR VENTILATION IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE:
300" - EXPOSED EARTH IS COVERED W/ CONTINUOUS CLASS 1 VAPER RETARDER. ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
0'- 6 1/2" FOR 2X4s AND 0' - 8 1/2" FOR 2X6s - JOINTS SHALL OVERLAP 6" AND SHALL BE SEALED OR TAPED. NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
- EDGES OF VAPER RETARDER SHALL EXTEND 6" UP STEM WALL AND PERIMETER WALL INSULATED IN
HOLDDOWN LOCATION ACCORDANCE WITH SECT N1103.3.1 .
- CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED MECHANICAL EXHAUST VENTILATION AT A RATE EQUAL TO 1 CUBIC FOOT PER stﬂA%};EAA&NEDT%ASE gg,ﬁggg&%ﬁ%@%ﬁ&gﬁg fﬁ'g,\\/jvso'\' SHEET NUMBER:
HOLDDOWN TYPE "X" DIM FROM STUD* MINUTE (0.47 L/s) FOR EACH 50 SQUARE FEET OF CRAWL SPACE FLOOR AREA.
“ 3. UNDER-FLOOR ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18"x24" OPENING. ONLY. FINAL PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY
HDU14-5082.5 19116 4. ALL WALLS OVER 10' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 2x4 STUDS FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS UNO. MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS.
. e 5 ALL WALLS OVER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 (M-12) LUMBER 2x6 STUDS FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS.
BAS E M E N T F I N I S 7 05 S F WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER
*"X" CAN BE INCREASED BY 1-1/2" MAX IF INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE
X oA o H —_ FOUNDATION PLAN R oo oo a
i: 1/4|| = 1|_0|| SCALE 1/4 =1 'O
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